
ISK, OSG Piter Jelles 

Hempenserweg 33 

8935 BC Leeuwarden 

058 880 16 40 

ISK, OSG Piter Jelles 

Melkemastate 29 

8925 AX Leeuwarden 

058 880 16 37 

• 1P Peter Geux   pgeux@pj.nl  

• 1R Renate Jansema  rjansema@pj.nl   

• 1S Linda Bakker  lbakker@pj.nl  

• 1T Baukje Feenstra  bfeenstra@pj.nl 

Henk Hulshof   hhulshof@pj.nl 

 

Nanda Zeilstra   nzeilstra@pj.nl 

 

Ireen Paulusma   ipaulusma@pj.nl 

Mariam van Banjak  mvanbanjak@pj.nl 

Iris Lee    ilee@pj.nl 

Fokje Kooistra   fkooistra@pj.nl 

Patricia Kloetstra  pkloetstra@pj.nl 



• Be at school on time! 

• If you’re feeling ill or you have an appointment, report it before 

8.25 uur to the class assistant: 058-88 01 67. 

• Wearing sportswear to the gym classes is mandatory. 

• Smoking is prohibited in and around the school. 

• Energy drinks are forbidden. 

• Charge your laptop and mobiel at home. 

 

Autumn vacation: 15 October 2022 t/m 23 October 2022  

 

Christmas vacaction: 24 December 2022 t/m 9 January 2023 

  

Spring break: 25 February 2023 t/m 5 March 2023  

 

2nd Easter Day: Monday 10 April 2023  

 

May vacation: 22 April 2023 t/m 7 May 2023  

  

Ascension Day: 18 May 2023  

Education-free day (students absent): 19 May 2023 

 

2nd Pentcost: Monday 29 May 2023  

 

Summer vacation: 17 July 2023 t/m 3 September 2023  

 

 

1st hour:  08.25-09.25  

  Break 

2st hour: 09.45-10.45 

3st hour: 10.45-11.45 

  Break 

4st hour: 12.15-13.15 

5st hour: 13.15-14.15 

6st hour: 14.15-15.15 

   


